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Annex C. Conducted Spurious Emission 

Chain 2 

1. 802.11a_20M_Band1_L 

1.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 855.685 -58.15 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 5149 -44.17 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5185.333 12.18 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5967.125 -46.81 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10691.333 -48.07 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24760.983 -37.25 -27 Pass 14300 
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2. 802.11a_20M_Band1_M 

2.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 485.247 -58.72 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 2718.414 -45.1 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5223.333 10.72 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 6493.231 -46.39 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10324 -47.48 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24777.984 -36.75 -27 Pass 14300 
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3. 802.11a_20M_Band1_H 

3.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 883.688 -58.82 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 2713.413 -46.2 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5236 10.98 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5430.016 -46.68 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10344 -48.12 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24735.982 -36.69 -27 Pass 14300 
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4. 802.11n_20M_Band1_L 

4.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 905.59 -58.17 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 5148 -39.28 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5185.333 10.72 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 10256.991 -47.4 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10626 -47.46 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24774.984 -36.74 -27 Pass 14300 
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5. 802.11n_20M_Band1_M 

5.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 896.789 -59.08 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 5069.981 -46.14 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5225.667 10.61 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5417.014 -46.77 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10675.333 -46.97 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24777.984 -36.8 -27 Pass 14300 
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6. 802.11n_20M_Band1_H 

6.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 824.182 -57.7 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 3033.49 -45.97 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5245.333 10.66 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5386.007 -46.83 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10492 -47.93 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24785.985 -35.64 -27 Pass 14300 
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7. 802.11n_40M_Band1_L 

7.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 878.687 -58.73 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 5141.998 -44.41 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5178.333 7.21 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 6075.146 -46.39 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10572 -48.05 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24761.983 -37.17 -27 Pass 14300 
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8. 802.11n_40M_Band1_H 

8.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 984.598 -59.54 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 2709.412 -45.09 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5223 7 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 6088.149 -46.41 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10644.667 -47.77 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24716.98 -36.61 -27 Pass 14300 
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9. 802.11ac_20M_Band1_L 

9.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 807.78 -59.35 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 5143.999 -44.68 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5184.667 11.56 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 6467.226 -46.34 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10682.667 -47.81 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24751.983 -37.85 -27 Pass 14300 
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10. 802.11ac_20M_Band1_M 

10.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 986.799 -59.39 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 2634.394 -45.4 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5225 12.07 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 6090.15 -46.62 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10431.333 -47.67 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24740.982 -35.72 -27 Pass 14300 
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11. 802.11ac_20M_Band1_H 

11.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 524.051 -59.15 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 5119.993 -45.69 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5244.667 11.25 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5505.031 -46.48 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10578 -46.99 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24795.986 -36.75 -27 Pass 14300 
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12. 802.11ac_40M_Band1_L 

12.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 934.893 -58.35 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 5150 -43.19 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5194.333 7.59 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5358.002 -46.98 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10636 -47.31 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24700.979 -35.94 -27 Pass 14300 
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13. 802.11ac_40M_Band1_H 

13.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 761.575 -58.97 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 5075.982 -45 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5238.333 7.28 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5375.005 -47.2 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10655.333 -47.78 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24802.986 -37.04 -27 Pass 14300 
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14. 802.11ac_80M_Band1_M 

14.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 761.275 -59.25 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 5148 -43.23 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5215 5.23 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5395.009 -46.19 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10352 -47.84 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24710.98 -36.73 -27 Pass 14300 
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15. 802.11a_20M_Band4_L 

15.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 469.145 -59.71 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5587.987 -45.37 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.417 -47.29 -26.69 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5703.767 -43.57 11.05 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.15 -41.24 15.94 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5743.333 11.73 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.942 -46.65 15.73 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5874.467 -47.88 10.15 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.833 -47.73 -26.88 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24932.996 -36.92 -27 Pass 19075 
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16. 802.11a_20M_Band4_M 

16.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 985.198 -59.05 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5608.991 -45.55 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.417 -46.83 -26.69 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5701.033 -45.97 10.29 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.025 -45.65 15.66 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5780.625 11.34 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.992 -46.67 15.62 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5873.767 -46.73 10.35 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.75 -47.97 -26.82 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24657.982 -36.85 -27 Pass 19075 
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17. 802.11a_20M_Band4_H 

17.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 793.579 -59.07 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 2698.365 -45.4 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.25 -46.43 -26.82 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5700.267 -46.81 10.07 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.058 -46.81 15.73 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5830.833 11.59 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.442 -43.11 16.87 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5873.1 -45.04 10.53 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.583 -47.11 -26.69 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24831.991 -35.61 -27 Pass 19075 
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18. 802.11n_20M_Band4_L 

18.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 977.198 -59.34 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5592.988 -45.76 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.083 -46.56 -26.94 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5719.867 -29.11 15.56 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.075 -28.15 15.77 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5737.708 11.28 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.975 -47.61 15.66 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5874.633 -47.45 10.1 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.667 -47.27 -26.75 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24776.988 -36.96 -27 Pass 19075 
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19. 802.11n_20M_Band4_M 

19.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 791.479 -58.4 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5633.997 -45.23 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.167 -46.51 -26.88 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5700.833 -46.16 10.23 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.083 -45.78 15.79 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5790.208 10.91 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.7 -46.37 16.28 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5874.433 -46.89 10.16 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.917 -47.83 -26.94 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24786.989 -36.44 -27 Pass 19075 
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20. 802.11n_20M_Band4_H 

20.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 434.142 -59.46 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5589.987 -46.07 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.833 -46.15 -26.38 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5703 -45.99 10.84 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.175 -46.19 16 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5817.708 10.88 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.967 -35.43 15.68 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5855.1 -35.33 15.57 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.75 -48.17 -26.82 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24593.979 -37.44 -27 Pass 19075 
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21. 802.11n_40M_Band4_L 

21.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 958.496 -58.88 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5599.989 -45.21 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650 -46.74 -27 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5717.733 -32.89 14.97 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.408 -33.48 16.53 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5745.833 8.44 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.975 -47.16 15.66 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5873.467 -46.17 10.43 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.417 -46.75 -26.57 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24809.99 -36.49 -27 Pass 19075 
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22. 802.11n_40M_Band4_H 

22.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 923.792 -59.34 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5645.999 -45.47 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.417 -44.11 -26.69 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5702.867 -45.25 10.8 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.1 -45.75 15.83 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5783.75 8.57 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.783 -45.32 16.09 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5873.1 -45.11 10.53 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.583 -46.39 -26.69 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24783.989 -36.99 -27 Pass 19075 
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23. 802.11ac_20M_Band4_L 

23.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 954.695 -59.06 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5561.981 -45.93 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.25 -47.09 -26.82 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5700.233 -44.87 10.07 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.083 -42.61 15.79 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5750.833 11.28 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.883 -47.31 15.87 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5872.633 -46.51 10.66 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.917 -47.42 -26.94 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24748.987 -36.68 -27 Pass 19075 
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24. 802.11ac_20M_Band4_M 

24.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 469.945 -59.32 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5628.995 -45.04 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.083 -46.77 -26.94 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5700.467 -45.66 10.13 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720 -46.1 15.6 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5789.375 10.75 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.733 -46.44 16.21 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5874.8 -46.65 10.06 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5925 -46.67 -27 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24758.987 -37.21 -27 Pass 19075 

 



   

 

 

Document No: SHE20070010-02DE  Page 25 of 28 

 

25. 802.11ac_20M_Band4_H 

25.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 993.699 -59.41 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5612.992 -45.03 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5651.083 -45.6 -26.2 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5700.3 -46.02 10.08 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.225 -46.2 16.11 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5829.792 10.95 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.983 -44.61 15.64 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5874.967 -46.36 10.01 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5925 -47.43 -27 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24780.989 -36.6 -27 Pass 19075 
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26. 802.11ac_40M_Band4_L 

26.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 756.275 -57.95 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5605.991 -44.79 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.75 -46.61 -26.45 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5717.567 -37.7 14.92 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.008 -38.24 15.62 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5745.417 7.43 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.917 -46.16 15.79 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5873.7 -46.76 10.36 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5925 -47.91 -27 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24794.989 -36.93 -27 Pass 19075 
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27. 802.11ac_40M_Band4_H 

27.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 770.976 -59.83 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5603.99 -45.06 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.167 -45.71 -26.88 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5702.333 -45.54 10.65 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.025 -46.13 15.66 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5803.75 7.96 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.583 -45.85 16.55 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5872.967 -45.6 10.57 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.667 -47.07 -26.75 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24708.985 -37.04 -27 Pass 19075 
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28. 802.11ac_80M_Band4_M 

28.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 803.08 -59.03 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5598.989 -43.49 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650 -46.03 -27 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5700.167 -43.35 10.05 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.558 -38.28 16.87 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5755 4.94 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.775 -41.01 16.11 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5866.033 -40.8 12.51 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.75 -46.39 -26.82 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24776.988 -37.03 -27 Pass 19075 

 

 


